
 

Aotearoa Aito 2017 Results 
Saturday 4th March 2017 

Division:6km V1 Rudderless – Open Women Short Course (12+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#       Name/City       Age  

    1     39:24    9.14      28  Makayla Timoti         0 
    2     42:08    8.54      13  Kirihuruhuru Tepania   0 
    3     42:31    8.47      19  Khobi Paretoa          0 
    4     43:28    8.28      27  Te Mihiroa Tangira     0 
    5     44:25    8.11      20  Ti'an Paretoa          0 
    6     44:26    8.10      18  Awhina Henley          0 
    7     44:52    8.02      22  Teina Rose Liufalani   0 
    8     45:05    7.98      14  Maringi James          0 
    9     45:12    7.96      29  Bridget O'Brien        0 
   10     46:11    7.79      24  Dani Thompson          0 
   11     47:34    7.57      11  Kianna Paine           0 
   12     48:21    7.44      16  Lynda Newton           0 
   13     48:49    7.37      12  Cassidy Aria Nelson    0 
   14     49:32    7.27       7  Ashley Williams        0 
   15     50:21    7.15      17  Caragh Clarken         0 
   16     50:34    7.12      25  Le'Shayne Leef         0 
   17     52:57    6.80      21  Mavis Takimoana        0 
   18     53:14    6.76      23  Mary-Jane Liufalani    0 
   19     55:57    6.43      31  Tiaaki Robson          0 
   20   1:03:33    5.66      10  Niana Boyd-Hawea       0 
 

  



 

Aotearoa Aito 2017 Results 
Saturday 4th March 2017 

Race 1 - 12 km V1 Rudderless – Junior/Open/ Master/ Snr Master/ Gld Master Women  

All finishers 
 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City            Age                  Division                   Div. Pl. Sex Sex  
    1   1:14:04    9.72      82  Hinatea Bernadino               0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 1    F     1 
    2   1:14:48    9.63     100  Nicky Kingi                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         1    F     2 
    3   1:15:51    9.49      91  Marianna Hodges                 0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 2    F     3 
    4   1:16:35    9.40      68  Marama Elkington                0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        1    F     4 
    5   1:17:44    9.26      70  Koha - Alofa Vitolio            0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        2    F     5 
    6   1:17:56    9.24      80  Vaimiti Maoni                   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 3    F     6 
    7   1:18:01    9.23     102  Tui McCaull                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         2    F     7 
    8   1:19:15    9.08     105  Vesna Radonich                  0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         3    F     8 
    9   1:19:55    9.09      56  Cory Campbell                   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        3    F    11 
   10   1:20:36    8.93      93  Penelope Strickland             0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 4    F     9 
   11   1:20:42    8.92     124  Yvonne Rogers                   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     1    F    10 
   12   1:21:13    8.87      57  Kodi Campbell                   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        3    F    11 
   13   1:22:05    8.77      59  Kyra Mita                       0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        4    F    12 
   14   1:22:12    8.76      58  Shania Paine                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        5    F    13 
   15   1:22:23    8.74     101  Raanj Rapana                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         4    F    14 
   16   1:22:53    8.69     103  Toia Palmer                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         5    F    15 
   17   1:23:09    8.66      55  Inamaru Tere                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        6    F    16 
   18   1:23:44    8.60      89  Hiria Rolleston                 0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 5    F    17 
   19   1:24:26    8.53      69  Storme Pare                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        7    F    18 
   20   1:24:40    8.50      87  Diana Malaki-Williams           0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 6    F    19 
   21   1:24:44    8.50      79  Nenni Disse                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 7    F    20 
   22   1:24:45    8.50      84  Yvette Heke                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 8    F    21 
   23   1:24:56    8.48      83  Dale Thomas                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                 9    F    22 
   24   1:24:58    8.47     126  Maylene Papuni                  0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     2    F    23 
   25   1:25:31    8.42      73  Manea Swann                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        8    F    24 
   26   1:25:44    8.40      71  Eden Te Papa                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)        9    F    25 
   27   1:26:02    8.37      99  Lesa Clarke                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         6    F    26 
   28   1:26:56    8.28      54  Lily Mitchell                   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       10    F    27 
   29   1:27:29    8.23      60  Mereana Patara                  0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       11    F    28 
   30   1:28:12    8.16      64  Zane Heta                       0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       12    F    29 
   31   1:28:12    8.16      97  Rachael Blackmore               0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         7    F    30 



 

   32   1:28:32    8.13      61  Pharyn Calles                   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       13    F    31 
   33   1:28:45    8.11      95  Ari Gordon-Glassford            0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         8    F    32 
   34   1:28:57    8.09      86  Maddie Dawe                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                10    F    33 
   35   1:29:31    8.04      81  Emma Helmich                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                11    F    34 
   36   1:29:43    8.03     128  Sugar Te Paa                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     3    F    35 
   37   1:29:49    8.02      94  Orohena BRIGHTWELL              0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                12    F    36 
   38   1:30:42    7.94      78  Ma Meti                         0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                13    F    37 
   39   1:30:56    7.92     127  Audrey Wikiriwhi                0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     4    F    38 
   40   1:31:14    7.89     133  Elizabeth Tane                  0  12km V1 Rudderless - Gld Master Women (60+)     1    F    39 
   41   1:32:34    7.78     135  Kura Heke                       0  12km V1 Rudderless - Gld Master Women (60+)     2    F    40 
   42   1:32:54    7.75     131  Betty-Anne Monga                0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     5    F    41 
   43   1:33:06    7.73     129  Shelly Hill                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     6    F    42 
   44   1:33:43    7.68      72  Kauri Moana Williams            0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       14    F    43 
   45   1:33:54    7.67     177  Henrietta Sakey                 0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     7    F    44 
   46   1:34:00    7.66     123  Sharon Hawke                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     8    F    45 
   47   1:34:11    7.64      62  Eden Te Paa                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       15    F    46 
   48   1:34:24    7.63      96  Mera Lee-Penehira               0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)         9    F    47 
   49   1:34:33    7.61      88  Cilla Wiki                      0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                14    F    48 
   50   1:35:01    7.58     132  Hilda Halkyard-Harawira         0  12km V1 Rudderless - Gld Master Women (60+)     3    F    49 
   51   1:35:06    7.57     104  Kelley Korau                    0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)        10    F    50 
   52   1:37:57    7.35     134  Elizabeth Kaiawe                0  12km V1 Rudderless - Gld Master Women (60+)     4    F    51 
   53   1:38:04    7.34      98  Emma Fisher                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+)        11    F    52 
   54   1:38:08    7.34      90  Dawn Rennie                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women                15    F    53 
   55   1:38:46    7.29     130  Nana Kairua                     0  12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+)     9    F    54 
   56   1:45:57    6.80      63  Mihingarangi Tamihana - Brown   0  12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19)       16    F    55 
 

  



 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Women (U/19) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City            Age  
    1   1:16:35    9.40      68  Marama Elkington                0** 
    2   1:17:44    9.26      70  Koha - Alofa Vitolio            0 
    3   1:19:55    9.09      56  Cory Campbell                   0 
    4   1:21:13    8.87      57  Kodi Campbell                   0 
    5   1:22:05    8.77      59  Kyra Mita                       0 
    6   1:22:12    8.76      58  Shania Paine                    0 
    7   1:23:09    8.66      55  Inamaru Tere                    0 
    8   1:24:26    8.53      69  Storme Pare                     0 
    9   1:25:31    8.42      73  Manea Swann                     0 
   10   1:25:44    8.40      71  Eden Te Papa                    0 
   11   1:26:56    8.28      54  Lily Mitchell                   0 
   12   1:27:29    8.23      60  Mereana Patara                  0 
   13   1:28:12    8.16      64  Zane Heta                       0 
   14   1:28:32    8.13      61  Pharyn Calles                   0 
   15   1:33:43    7.68      72  Kauri Moana Williams            0 
   16   1:34:11    7.64      62  Eden Te Paa                     0 
   17   1:45:57    6.80      63  Mihingarangi Tamihana - Brown   0 
 

  



 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Open Women 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City            Age  
    1   1:14:04    9.72      82  Hinatea Bernadino               0 
    2   1:15:51    9.49      91  Marianna Hodges                 0 
    3   1:17:56    9.24      80  Vaimiti Maoni                   0 
    4   1:20:36    8.93      93  Penelope Strickland             0 
    5   1:23:44    8.60      89  Hiria Rolleston                 0 
    6   1:24:40    8.50      87  Diana Malaki-Williams           0 
    7   1:24:44    8.50      79  Nenni Disse                     0 
    8   1:24:45    8.50      84  Yvette Heke                     0 
    9   1:24:56    8.48      83  Dale Thomas                     0 
   10   1:28:57    8.09      86  Maddie Dawe                     0 
   11   1:29:31    8.04      81  Emma Helmich                    0 
   12   1:29:49    8.02      94  Orohena BRIGHTWELL              0 
   13   1:30:42    7.94      78  Ma Meti                         0 
   14   1:34:33    7.61      88  Cilla Wiki                      0 
   15   1:38:08    7.34      90  Dawn Rennie                     0 
 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Master Women (40+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City            Age  
    1   1:14:48    9.63     100  Nicky Kingi                     0** 
    2   1:18:01    9.23     102  Tui McCaull                     0 
    3   1:19:15    9.08     105  Vesna Radonich                  0 
    4   1:22:23    8.74     101  Raanj Rapana                    0 
    5   1:22:53    8.69     103  Toia Palmer                     0 
    6   1:26:02    8.37      99  Lesa Clarke                     0 
    7   1:28:12    8.16      97  Rachael Blackmore               0 
    8   1:28:45    8.11      95  Ari Gordon-Glassford            0 
    9   1:34:24    7.63      96  Mera Lee-Penehira               0 
   10   1:35:06    7.57     104  Kelley Korau                    0 
   11   1:38:04    7.34      98  Emma Fisher                     0 
 



 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Women (50+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City            Age  
    1   1:20:42    8.92     124  Yvonne Rogers                   0 
    2   1:24:58    8.47     126  Maylene Papuni                  0 
    3   1:29:43    8.03     128  Sugar Te Paa                    0 
    4   1:30:56    7.92     127  Audrey Wikiriwhi                0 
    5   1:32:54    7.75     131  Betty-Anne Monga                0 
    6   1:33:06    7.73     129  Shelly Hill                     0 
    7   1:33:54    7.67     177  Henrietta Sakey                 0 
    8   1:34:00    7.66     123  Sharon Hawke                    0 
    9   1:38:46    7.29     130  Nana Kairua                     0 
 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Gld Master Women (60+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City            Age  
    1   1:31:14    7.89     133  Elizabeth Tane                  0 
    2   1:32:34    7.78     135  Kura Heke                       0 
    3   1:35:01    7.58     132  Hilda Halkyard-Harawira         0 
    4   1:37:57    7.35     134  Elizabeth Kaiawe                0 
  



 

Aotearoa Aito 2017 Results 
Saturday 4th March 2017 

Division:6km V1 Rudderless – Open Men Short Course (12+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#    Name/City    Age                  Division                  Div. Pl. Sex Sex Pl. 
    1     40:53    8.80       1  Jack Harman      0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     1    M     1 
    2     42:09    8.54       4  Kacey Ngataki    0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     2    M     2 
    3     45:02    7.99       9  Jezius Peyroux   0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     3    M     3 
    4     46:30    7.74       3  Miyo Pitesa      0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     4    M     4 
    5     49:16    7.31       6  Wiremu Maxwell   0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     5    M     5 
    6     50:52    7.08       5  Hunter Hewson    0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     6    M     6 
    7     55:05    6.53       8  Jaedin Goffin    0  6km V1 Rudderless - Short Course Men (12+)     7    M     7 
 

 

  



 

Aotearoa Aito 2017 Results 
Saturday 4th March 2017 

Race2 – 12/24km km V1 Rudderless – Junior 19 Men/Open/ Master/ Snr Master/ Gld Master Men  

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Junior Men (U/19) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City           Age  
    1   1:16:18             32  Ky Webb                        0 
    2   1:16:45             41  Daniel Calder                  0** 
    3   1:18:10             40  Manaaki Te kowhai              0 
    4   1:19:03             37  Te Wakaiti Southon             0 
    5   1:19:19             42  Tāne Heta                      0 
    6   1:19:44             35  Tipene James                   0 
    7   1:19:58            185  Darius Apanui-Nepe             0 
    8   1:19:58             48  Zane Kingi Abraham             0 
    9   1:19:58             53  Ducati Walford - Collier       0 
   10   1:21:17            176  Cassius Felise                 0 
   11   1:21:55            178  Brik Forde                     0 
   12   1:22:04             43  Kewene Edmonds                 0 
   13   1:22:15             34  Ngarangi Babbington            0 
   14   1:22:45            182  Desmond Daniels                0 
   15   1:25:07             36  Ashton Cullen                  0 
   16   1:25:55             38  Carrell Morunga                0 
   17   1:26:22             49  Sean Dillon                    0 
   18   1:27:17             51  Te Awa Stirling                0 
   19   1:29:50             45  Tevita Vaihū                   0 
   20   1:30:07             50  Te Kehuoterangi Niwa-Karakia   0 
   21   1:30:10             52  Paora Leef                     0 
   22   1:31:25             47  Jake Junior SUITAULOA          0 
   23   1:32:49             44  Ruamano Herewini               0 
   24   1:39:06             46  James Freshwater               0 
 



Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Open Men 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib# Name/City Age 
    1   1:27:31 140  John Papalii 0 
    2   1:37:25 77  Patrick Ludgero 0 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Master Men (40+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib# Name/City   Age 
    1   1:23:10 160  Dean James 0 
    2   1:23:14 110  Tony Parker 0 
    3   1:24:26 15  Bevan Roozendaal 0 
    4   1:25:09 107  Jason Ashford 0 
    5   1:26:13 167  Ray Timihou 0 
    6   1:38:40 186  Dale Master 0 
    7   1:39:17 106  Naio Taia 0 
    8   1:40:02 111  Pierre Roberts    0 
    9   1:42:59 109  Junior Pauka 0 
   10   1:53:39 108  George Taamaru 0 



Place    Time     Speed    Bib# Name/City Age 
    1   1:12:51 118  Rodo Bernadino 0 
    2   1:18:43 113  Maori Tere 0 
    3   1:25:05 121  Bunny Palmer     0 
    4   1:25:53 112  William Halkyard 0 
    5   1:27:37 120  George Thomas 0 
    6   1:27:44 122  Wayne Trott 0 
    7   1:36:27 115  Toby Lerew         0 
    8   1:40:05 119  Matt Dillon 0 
    9   1:40:33 114  Jeffrey Garrod 0 
   10   1:46:42 116  Mohi Pakinga 0 

Division: 24km V1 Rudderless - Open Men 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib#           Name/City Age 
    1   2:16:04 150  Tupuria King 0** 
    2   2:26:44 137  Joern Scherzer 0 
    3   2:27:39 144  Mark Malaki-Williams 0 
    4   2:28:52 142  Ash Roozendaal 0 
    5   2:32:38 136  Teremoana Tere 0 
    6   2:36:18 141  Daniel Firth 0 
    7   2:37:43 143  Josh Walters 0 
    8   2:39:43 148  Marcel Hellesoe 0 
    9   2:41:06 138  Mark Cresswell 0 
   10   2:41:29 146  Turanga Barclay-Kerr 0 
   11   2:42:05 151  Nathan Rennie 0 
   12   2:45:56 155  Kisione Fonua 0 
   13   2:47:02 145  Hao Hu 0 
   14   2:54:26 147  Mitch Zandstra   0 

Division: 12km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Men (50+) 



Division: 24km V1 Rudderless - Master Men (40+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib# Name/City Age 
    1   2:27:50 171  Kingi Gilbert 0 
    2   2:28:16 161  Karl Humberstone 0 
    3   2:28:41 159  Paddy Rimene 0 
    4   2:35:40 166  GEORGY TAERO 0 
    5   2:38:18 165  Richard Pehi 0 
    6   2:42:18 163  Craig Fenwick 0 
    7   2:44:07 170  Grant Donaldson 0 
    8   2:47:01 168  Clayton Wikaira 0 
    9   2:49:05 26  Tinikai Rolleston 0 
   10   2:49:10 158  Jeff Ah Kuoi   0 
   11   2:58:07 169  Sonny Lemalu 0 
   12   2:59:15 157  Allen Ward 0 
   13   3:01:54 181  Brad Huntly 0 
   14   3:03:06 164  Aaron Te AhuAhu       0 
   15   3:08:46 183  Michael Sala 0 
   16   3:15:33 162  Jason Porter 0 

Division: 24km V1 Rudderless - Snr Master Men (50+) 
Place    Time     Speed    Bib# Name/City Age 
    1   2:49:45 172  Anthony Cribb 0 
    2   2:50:40 173  Tim Tapsell 0 
    3   2:54:09 174  Gordon McKay 0 

DNF/WITHDREW 
   36   1:33:31 154  Sjimmy-Zev Tamanui-Franse      0  24km V1 Rudderless - Open Men 2    M    36 
   45   1:42:58 152  Blair Sorensen   0  24km V1 Rudderless - Open Men 4    M    45 
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